
RECEIPTS

DATE Ref RECEIVED FROM PARTICULARS Admin VAT Precept Village Sign Allotments Marquee Burials Other Total

22.04.22 Main Grants Queens Jubilee 6,572.00 6,572.00

23.04.22 Receipt bacs Sanders x 2 24c & 25c Casket Plots 150.00 150.00

27.04.22 Receipt CQ NNC Finance Precept  31,500.00 31,500.00

23.05.22 Receipt Bacs HMRC VAT Refund March 2022  3,370.94 3,370.94

28.06.22 Receipt Meadows Village Sign  140.00 140.00

28.06.22 Receipt Trow-Smith Village Sign  200.00 200.00

28.06.22 Receipt white/bird/tempest Village Sign  450.00 450.00

28.06.22 Receipt Wilson Village Sign  20.00 20.00

28.06.22 Receipt Veda Enser Village Sign  100.00 100.00

28.06.22 Receipt Amanda Barber Village Sign  100.00 100.00

28.06.22 Receipt Brenda Wright Village Sign  75.00 75.00

28.06.22 Receipt Brighty Crowsons    150.00 150.00

28.06.22 Receipt P Sutton Village Sign  100.00 100.00

25.07.22 Receipt Leuchars Village Sign  30.00 30.00

28.07.22 Receipt Tempest Village Sign  120.00 120.00

15.08.22 Receipt Peter Giddings Memorial  100.00 100.00

28.07.22 Receipt Riley Village Sign  185.00 185.00

13.10.22 Receipt Hadman Plots B22c & B23c Caskets  150.00 150.00

31.10.22 Receipt Sheila Grout Marquee Deposit 600.00 600.00

01.11.22 Receipt Gill Kingston Plot B3  75.00 75.00

01.11.22 Receipt Keith Bennett Plot B39  350.00 350.00

04.11.22 Receipt  E-On E-On 47.93  47.93

21.11.22 Receipt Tank M Allotment 25.00 25.00

22.11.22 Receipt Alan Bradshaw Allotment 25.00 25.00

28.11.22 Receipt Steve  Elsey Allotment 15.00 15.00

30.11.22 Receipt A & C Filby Allotment 25.00 25.00

6.12.22 Receipt Linda Howard Burial 200.00 200.00

12.12.22 Receipt Giro P Lloyd Bennett Allotment 25.00 25.00

16.12.22 Receipt Giro TJ&DN Rust Allotment 15.00 15.00

16.12.22 Receipt I Bagdonaite Allotment 15.00 15.00

19.12.22 Receipt Giro L Emerson Allotment 50.00 50.00

28.12.22 Receipt Giro G.Willimer Allotment 40.00 40.00

30.12.22 Receipt KM Ibotson Allotment 50.00 50.00

3.01.23 Receipt Giro Olga Veidemane Allotment 15.00 15.00

3.01.23 Receipt Giro Susan Moffat Allotment 15.00 15.00

3.01.23 Receipt Giro A. White Allotment 50.00 50.00

3.01.23 Receipt Giro A. White Allotment 50.00 50.00

3.01.23 Receipt Giro Mr.R D & Doctor A Allotment 100.00 100.00

3.01.23 Receipt Giro Kate Anstey Allotment 50.00 50.00
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10.01.23 Receipt Giro Field William Allotment 15.00 15.00

12.01.23 Receipt Giro Neville K C Allotment 50.00 50.00

16.01.23 Receipt Giro Barbara Hellett Allotment 25.00 25.00

25.01.23 Receipt Giro Mr.MD&Mrs S Kir Allotment 50.00 50.00

27.01.23 Receipt CQ Co-op Funerals Burial 700.00 700.00

30.01.23 Receipt Giro W. Andrew Allotment 100.00 100.00

30.01.23 Receipt Giro Bull Victoria Allotment 15.00 15.00

10.02.23 Receipt CQ Co-op Funerals Burial 550.00 550.00

27.02.23 Receipt Giro Crowsons Burial Giddings 150.00 150.00

8.03.23 Receipt Giro S. Woore Allotment 15.00 15.00

20.03.23 Receipt Giro S. Moffat Allotment 10.00 10.00

27.03.23 Receipt Giro Armitage Aj&J Allotment 15.00 15.00

28.03.23 Receipt Giro Juggins J C Marquee Deposit 500.00 500.00

31.03.23 Receipt Giro I Bagdonaite Allotment 10.00 10.00

6,619.93 3,370.94 31,500.00 1,520.00 870.00 1,100.00 2,575.00 0.00 47,555.87

  

 47,555.87



PAYMENTS Anglian 

Chq PARTICULARS General Room Insurance Annual Jubillee Village Church- Cemetery Water Dog Bins Rest Of Oak Public Clerk

DATE No. Ref TO WHOM PAID OF PAYMENT Admin Hire Grants Sign yard yard  Village Lane Marquee Lighting Clerk Exp VAT TOTAL

14.04.22 1423 CQ Clerk April 450.00 56.25 2.40 508.65

22.04.22 1425 Npower January 449.01 89.82 538.83

25.04.22 1425 Npower February 388.49 77.70 466.19

25.04.22 1425 Npower March 406.25 81.23 487.48

25.04.22 1427 Shaw Gardens March 142.50 142.50 285.00

25.04.22 1428 KC Property Cemetery Boundary Fence  2,720.00 2,720.00

27.04.22 1419 KCA Room Hire = January  20.83  4.17 25.00

27.04.22 1419 KCA Room Hire = February  16.68  3.32 20.00

23.05.22 1430 CQ Clerk May 450.00 64.25 2.40 516.65

25.05.22 1432 Npower April 356.69 71.34 428.03

26.05.22 1433 Shaw Gardens April 285.00 285.00 570.00

06.06.22 1429 Gazette All Saint & St James PCC 180.00    180.00

20.06.22 DD Anglian Water 8.66 8.66

20.06.22 1434 CQ Clerk June 450.00 44.80 2.40 497.20

20.06.22 1437 CQ Robert J Goodson Property Insurance  829.85 829.85

20.06.22 1438 CQ E-On March - 30th June 484.00 96.80 580.80

07.07.22 1440 CQ Clerk July 450.00 179.43  629.43

13.07.22 1440 CQ Clerk August 450.00 49.86  499.86

14.07.22 1448 A M Creative Jubilee Grant  480.00  480.00

14.07.22 1442 CQ BHIB Local Council Insurance  165.92 165.92

15.07.22 1444 CQ Npower May 344.84 68.97 413.81

15.07.22 1444 CQ Npower June 301.50 60.30 361.80

18.07.22 1450 Little Back Room DesignsJubilee Grant  1,000.00 200.00 1,200.00

18.07.22 1452 King’s Cliffe Memorial Hall Jubilee Grant  250.51 250.51

20.07.22 1447 King Cliffe church Jubilee Grant  64.62 64.62

21.07.22 1449 3B Design & Print Jubilee Grant  712.00 67.60 779.60

28.07.22 1453 Crosskey Clog Jubilee Grant  100.00 100.00

28.07.22 1454 Kings clive Heritage Jubilee Grant  247.35 247.35

29.07.22 1431 KCA Room Hire = March  16.68  3.32 20.00

29.07.22 1439 Shaw Gardens May 285.00 285.00 570.00

29.07.22 1441 CQ KCA June  16.68 3.32 20.00

29.07.22 1445 CQ Shaw Gardens April 285.00 285.00 570.00

29.07.22 1451 KCA Jubilee Grant  603.86 104.13 707.99

03.08.22 1455 Kings Cliffe Ex-Servicemens & Social ClubJubilee Grant   1,000.00 1,000.00

05.08.22 1458 Glyn Mould Village Sign  1,219.00 1,219.00

26.08.22 1436 Splash NP Hosting & Domain 69.00 69.00

08.09.22 1456 Cross Keys Jubilee Grant  761.48 761.48

21.09.22 DD Anglian Water 16.10 16.10

20.09.22 1459 Clerk September 450.00 44.80 494.80

20.09.22 1466 Clerk Defib Case 495.00   99.00 594.00

20.09.22 1470 Clerk Book of Condolences   23.32 4.66 27.98

07.07.22 1457 Netball Grant  720.00 720.00

20.09.22 1463 Shaw Gardens July 285.00 285.00 570.00

20.09.22 1463 Shaw Gardens August 142.50 142.50 285.00

20.09.22 1462 Npower July 304.91 60.98 365.89

20.09.22 1465 D1 Excavations Elephant Trap Repairs 400.00 400.00

20.09.22 1468 Npower August 301.63 60.33 361.96

07.10.22 1471 Jubilee Grant PJ Hakes  882.45    882.45

13.10.22 1461 NCALC Planning Nuts & Bolts Jeann Atkinson 38.00 7.60 45.60

13.10.22 1461 NCALC Subscription YE2023 563.96 2.00 565.96

19.10.22 1464 E-On July-30th September 477.00 95.40 572.40

19.10.22 1464 E-On 4 Park Street replace old bracket 700.00 140.00 840.00

19.10.22 1464 E-On Willow Lane Straighten Column 250.00 50.00 300.00

19.10.22 1469 E-On Repair 86 Walkers Field 39.94 7.99 47.93

19.10.22 1469 E-On 59 Fineshade & 16 Walkers Field 700.00 140.00 840.00

21.10.22 1469 E-On Rub/Paint 7 Columns 1,750.00 350.00 2,100.00
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25.10.22 1476 Npower September 313.85 62.77 376.62

20.09.22 1467 NNC Dog Bin Aug 21-Mar 22 38.06 38.06

31.10.22 1474 KCA Grant Peterborough Enviormental City Trust 799.52 Energy Audit for KCA 158.00 957.52

01.11.22 1473 Clerk October and Sept Exp 450.00 48.60 498.60

1477 Shaws September 285.00  285.00

01.11.22 1478 PHK Littlejohn External Audit 200.00 40.00 240.00

10.11.22 1479 Clerks Salary November Salary and Oct Exp          450.00 210.60  660.60

10.11.22 1480 KCA Room Hire October 16.68 3.32 20.00

10.11.22 1481 N Power Business October 346.79 69.36 416.15

10.11.22 1482 Cloud Next Domain 110.00 22.00 132.00

10.11.22 1483 Shaws October Cut 285.00  285.00

10.11.22 1484 British Legion Wreath 40.00   40.00

8.9.22 1460 KCA Room Hire July 16.68 3.32 20.00

13.10.22 1472 KCA Room Hire September 16.68 3.32 20.00

9.6.22 1435 KCA Room Hire May 16.68 3.32 20.00

8.12.22 1485 Clerks salary December  salary & Expenses 450.00 175.45 10.99 636.44

8.12.22 1486 KCA Room Hire Nov-22 25.00 5.00 30.00

8.12.22 1489 Shaws Extra Cut 285.00  285.00

8.12.22 1490 Kings Cliffe Football Grant 1,000.00 1,000.00

8.12.22 1491 June Hakes Kings Cliffe Gardening 85.00 85.00

8.12.22 1487 N Power Business November 388.50 77.70 466.20

8.12.22 1488 N Power Business November 477.00 95.40 572.40

20.12.22 DD Anglian Water 12.73 12.73

12.01.23 1492 Clerks Salary Clerks Salary Dec & Jan 900.00 900.00

12.01.23 1493 Tracey Green Clerks Expenses Dec 46.90 46.90

12.01.23 1494 T.Copeland Expenses - Clerks Laptop 332.5 66.50 399.00

12.01.23 1495 KCA Room Hire December    30.00 30.00

12.01.23 1496 N Power Business December 443.67 88.73 532.40

12.01.23 1497 NCALC Tax Invoice 158.20 158.20

12.01.23 1498 E-On Replace Street Light 350.00 70.00 420.00

06.02.23 1499 Clerks Salary Clerks Salary Feb & Expenses Jan 450.00 93.66 543.66

6.02.23 1500 KCA Room Hire January 31.25 6.25 37.50

6.02.23 1501 Kings Cliffe Active Village grass cutting 2022 1,725.00 345.00 2,070.00

6.02.23 1502 A. Sewter Electrical LTDRepositioning Defib 107.32 21.46 128.78

6.02.23 1503 N Power Business January 428.83 85.77 514.60

6.02.23 1504 Eyelid Productions Annual Website support 100 100.00

6.03.23 1507 Clerks Salary Clerks Salary March 450.00 450.00

6.03.23 1508 KCA Room Hire February 31.25 6.25 37.50

6.03.23 1509 N Power Business February 376.33 75.27 451.60

6.03.23 1511 E-On Street lighting Maintainance 473.50 94.70 568.20

6.03.23 1512 E.M. Dorman Funeral DirectorsLocate grave space R. Kennett 45 45.00

6.03.23 1513 Cloud Next Domain 99.99 19.99 119.98

6.03.23 1514 Seagrave Inspection S. Grange playground inspection 210 42.00 252.00

6.03.23 1515 Mr. K. Howard Notice board renovations 400 400.00

26.03.23 1516 Defib Warehouse Defibrillator and Cabinet 1355 271.00 1,626.00

20.03.23 DD Anglian Water 19.14 19.14

 

4,745.77 255.09 995.77 2,519.52 6,187.27 1,219.00 1,425.00 5,000.00 56.63 38.06 1,725.00 0.00 0.00 10,852.73 5,850.00 1,037.92 3,862.80 45,770.56



Sarah Sherriff – Junior Netball £900 plus VAT £1080.00

Kings Cliffe Active £790 plus VAT £948.00

Kings Cliffe Active Football Club £1,000   

QUEENS JUBLIEE GRANT RECEIVED 

£6,572 20th April 2022 £6,572 VAT Total CQ

King Cliffe church Felicity Thistlewaite 64.62 64.62 701447

A M Creative 480 480 701448

3B Design & Print 298 59.6 357.6 701449

3B Design & Print 255 255 701449

3B Design & Print 159 8 167 701449 780

KCA 603.86 104.13 707.99 701451

Little Back Room Designs 1000 200 1200 701450

King’s Cliffe Memorial Hall 250.51 250.51 701452

Crosskey Clog 100 100 701453

Cross Keys 761.48 761.48 701456

Kings Cliffe Ex-Servicemens & Social Club 1000 1000 701455

Kings clive Heritage 247.35 247.35 701454

Kings Cliffe Garden Association 882.45 882.45 701471

5219.82 371.73 6474  

Remaining Fund £1,352 £98  

King Cliffe church
Felicity 

Thistlewaite
64.62

A M Creative 480

3B Design & Print 298 59.6 357.6

3B Design & Print 255 779.6

3B Design & Print 159 8 167

KCA 707.99

Cross Keys 761.48

250.51

1000 200 1200

Crosskey Clog 100

Kings cliffe Heritage 247.35

4323.95

Remaining Fund £2,248

 £100 overspend.  Came in after application made but amount agreed (can come from Publicity underspend)

 £252.65 underspend.  Think part of Heritage £500 is included with Memorial Hall

 £388.05 underspent so far

King's Cliffe Memorial Hall   Memorial Hall is £100.  £150.51 overspend.  Think addition is from Heritage allocation

Little Back Room Designs  Photographer £1000

Totalling £2690 plus VAT and it was agreed the invoices will be sent to Kings Cliffe Parish Council for VAT purposes.

 Church allocation was £550.  £485.38 underspend

 Part of Publicity £1334

 Part of Publicity £1334

 Part of Publicity £1334

 Part of Publicity £1334 - £142 underspend overall

 KCA £728.   £20.01 underspend

 Pub was £500.  £261.48 overspend



My budget with the application was as follows:

Club = £850

Heritage = £500

Church = £550

Active = £728

Memorial Hall = £100

Photographer (Pierre Tanner quote) £1000

Gardeners = £1010  

Publicity, includes Underground = £1334

Pub = £500

 £100 overspend.  Came in after application made but amount agreed (can come from Publicity underspend)

 £252.65 underspend.  Think part of Heritage £500 is included with Memorial Hall

 £388.05 underspent so far

 Memorial Hall is £100.  £150.51 overspend.  Think addition is from Heritage allocation

 Photographer £1000

Totalling £2690 plus VAT and it was agreed the invoices will be sent to Kings Cliffe Parish Council for VAT purposes.

 Church allocation was £550.  £485.38 underspend

 Part of Publicity £1334

 Part of Publicity £1334

 Part of Publicity £1334

 Part of Publicity £1334 - £142 underspend overall

 KCA £728.   £20.01 underspend

 Pub was £500.  £261.48 overspend



Totalling £2690 plus VAT and it was agreed the invoices will be sent to Kings Cliffe Parish Council for VAT purposes.



Totalling £2690 plus VAT and it was agreed the invoices will be sent to Kings Cliffe Parish Council for VAT purposes.



£ £

Opening Balance 1st April 2022 22341.67

Receipts 47,555.87

Payments 45,770.56 1,785.31

Closing Balance 24,126.98

£

Bank Balance per Statement as at 28.02.23 27,546.40

Less Unprecedented Cheques £1,626.00

£37.50

  

 

Payments  £2,305.92

Receipts  £550.00

 

 

Expected Balance as Per Cash Book 31.03.23 22,371.06 Actual 

Difference

Bank Reconciliation  



General Admin Payment Analysis 2022/2023

 

General Admin Payments 2022 2023 General General Anglian Dog Marquee Grass  Lap & Allot. Clerk

£ £ Admin Admin Water Bins Cutting Leap Clerk

   Bins Village Allot. Exp

New Village Signs 394.77 1,219.52  

Lap & Leap Costs 1,065.00 0.00  

Commercial Insurance (Robert Goodson & BHIB) 957.90 995.77  

Pytchell UpKeep 0.00 0.00  

Clerk Expenses 834.77 1,037.92  

Grass Cutting Village 1,771.00 1,725.00  

NCALC Subs 551.06 565.96  

Internal Audit Fee - NCALC 625.00 0.00  

PKF Littlejohn 200.00 240.00  

Parish Gazette Donation 0.00 180.00  

Kings Cliffe Sports Association - Room Hire 157.59 255.09  

Splashweb - Website 0.00 69.00  

Anglian Water 55.68 56.63  

ENC - Emptying Dog Foul Bin 46.64 38.06  

Wreath - Rememberance Sunday 40.00 40.00  

Allotments 0.00 0.00  

New Website Hosting & Domain 179.99 0.00  

New Website 0.00 0.00  

NCALC Emergency Workshop Training/Road Signs 0.00 0.00  

Elections 2021 75.99 0.00

Mattthew Wade 270.00 0.00

Marquees 500.00 0.00   

7,725.39 6,422.95  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  

0.00    

   0.00

  6,422.95  

 Gen Admin 6,422.95 6,422.95

Clerk Salary 5,400.00  

Cemetery & Churchyard Upkeep1,425.00 #REF!  

Public Lighting 498.72  

vat #REF!

#REF!
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38,109.51 142.50 3,012.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,243.75 450.00 56.25 258.64 42,677.94 5,051.15  

  #REF! ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓    16,475.31

Opening  ✓ ✓ Transfer 288.72 258.64  

Payments #REF! 142.50 #REF! 0.00 #REF! 0.00 0.00 456.31  

Receipts #REF! 0.00 #REF! #REF! 525.00 498.72 258.64   



Audit Points 2022/2023 2022 2023 Difference

£ £  £

 

Balances Brought Forward BOX 1 207,095 214,933 7,838.00 

 

Annual Precept Receipt

East Northamptonshire Council BOX 2 30,000 31,500 1,500.00 

Other Receipts

General Admin (Analysis Attached)  6,619.93

Allotments 525 870  

Memorials/Burials 3,025 2,575  

VAT 3,294  3,371  47,462.44

Interest 510  1,427   

Marquee 500 1,100

BHIB Insurance 41  0   

BOX 3 7,895 15,962

Staff Costs

Clerk Salary BOX 4 5,400 5,850   

Loan Capital  

Annual Repayment BOX 5 0 0  
 

Other Payments

General Admin (Analysis Attached)  7,725 4,746  

Room Hire 256

Insurance 996

Annual Grants 2,520

Jubilee 6,187

Village Sign 1,219

Churchyard Grass Cutting 6,070  1,425  35,021.46

Cemetery Grass Cutting 5,000

Anglian Water 57

Dog Bins 38

Grass Cutting - Rest of the Village 1,725

Grass Cutting - Oak Lane

Marquee

Public Lighting 7,301 10,853   

Clerk 5,850

Clerk Expenses 1,038

VAT 3,378 3,863   

 BOX 6 24,474  39,922  

  
 

Total Fixed Assets BOX 9 77,080 77,080   
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Total Borrowing BOX 10 0 0  
  

BOX 1 Balances brought forward 207,095 214,933

BOX 2 (+) Precept or Rates and Levies 30,000 31,500

BOX 3 (+) Total other receipts 7,895 244,990 15,962  262,395

BOX 4 (-) Staff costs 5,400 5,850  

BOX 5 (-) Loan interest/capital repayments 0 0

BOX 6 (-) All other payments 24,474 29,874 39,922  45,772

BOX 7 (=) Balances carried forward  215,116 215,116 216,623  216,623

BOX 8 Total value of cash and short term investments 214,674 219,964  3,341

BOX 9 Total fixed assets plus long term investments 

and assets 77,080 77,080  

BOX 10 Total borrowings Nil Nil

 

Box 8 is is balance b/f for following year 2023 219,964 212,119



%
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(1+2+3)

 

(4+5+6)

answer

difference!!!!

 

 



 

 



Total balances and reserves at the beginning of the year as recorded in the financial records. Value must agree to Box 7 of previous year

Total amount of precept (or for IDBs rates and levies) received or receivable in the year. Exclude any grants received.

Total income or receipts as recorded in the cashbook less the precept or rates/levies received (line 2). Include any grants received.

Total expenditure or payments made to and on behalf of all employees, include gross salaries and wages, employees NI, pension, gratitues and severence payments

Total expenditure or payments of capital and interest made during the year on the authoritys borrowing (if any)

Total expenditure or payments as recorded in the cashbook less staff costs (line 4) and loan interest/capital repayments (line 5).

Total balances and reserves at the end of the year. Must equal (1+2+3) - (4+5+6).

The sum of all current and deposit bank accounts, cash holdings and short term investments held as at 31 March – To agree with bank reconciliation.

The value of all the property the authority owns – it is made up of all its fixed assets and long term investments as at 31 March

The outstanding capital balance as at 31 March of all loans from third parties (including PWLB).





Total expenditure or payments made to and on behalf of all employees, include gross salaries and wages, employees NI, pension, gratitues and severence payments



BARCLAYS BANK CURRENT ACCOUNT SUMMARY 31ST MARCH 2023 2022 2023 2022 2023  
 

Opening Balance 1st April 2022 16,475.31 22,341.67 30,004.08 45,770.56  

Receipts 150.00 47,555.87 Transfer   

Transfer   Cleared Cq 2022  

Unpresented Cheques:   1,626.00 Closing Balance 31st March 2023 218,667.00 25,790.48  

37.50

16,625.31 71,561.04 248,671.08 -71,561.04

Payments

  Bank Rec 31/3/2023 per statement 25,790.48 correct

 

 Outstanding Cheques:    

   

      

0.00 25,790.48

BARCLAYS BANK DEPOSIT ACCOUNT SUMMARY 31ST MARCH 2023

Opening Balance 1st April 2022 70,350.33 Payments  

Receipts  Transfer  

Transfer  

Interest 153.62  Closing Balance 31st March 2023 70,503.95

70,503.95 correct 70,503.95  

BARCLAYS CEMETERY BEQUEST ACCOUNT SUMMARY 31ST MARCH 2023

Opening Balance 1st April 2022 842.48 Payments  

Receipts  Transfer  

Transfer  

Interest 1.28  Closing Balance 31st March 2023 843.76

843.76 correct 843.76  

NATIONWIDE DEPOSIT ACCOUNT SUMMARY 31ST MARCH 2023

Opening Balance 1st April 2022 61,313.95 Payments  

Receipts  Transfer  

Transfer  

Interest 1,028.73  Closing Balance 31st March 2023 62,342.68

62,342.68 62,342.68  

CAMBRIDGE BUILDING SOCIETY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT SUMMARY 31ST MARCH 2023

Opening Balance 1st April 2022 60,240.00 Payments  

Receipts  Transfer  

Transfer  

Interest 242.94  Closing Balance 31st March 2023 60,482.94

60,482.94 correct 60,482.94  

SUMMARY OF BANK BALANCE PER STATEMENTS

AS AT 31ST March 2022 2023

BARCLAYS CURRENT ACCOUNT 22,341.67 25,790.48 once outstanding cq clears

BARCLAYS DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 70,350.33 70,503.95 Interest 1,426.57

BARCLAYS CEMETERY BEQUEST ACCOUNT 842.48 843.76

NATIONWIDE DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 61,054.93 62,342.68

CAMBRIDGE DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 60,240.00 60,482.94  

 

214,829.41 219,963.81 Balance Carried Forward 2023   

balance b/f balance c/f  

Increase 5,134.40  

KING CLIFFE PARISH COUNCIL

BANK RECONCILIATIONS YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2023



Jan-22

14.04.22

22.04.22

25.04.22

25.04.22

27.04.22

27.04.22

23.05.22

23.05.22

09.06.22

20.06.22

20.06.22

 

15.07.22

15.07.22

18.07.22

21.07.22

29.07.22

29.07.22

29.07.22

08.09.22

20.09.22

20.09.22

20.09.22

20.09.22



Business Premium Bank Reconsilition Account No: 40540935

PARTICULARS  

DATE TO WHOM PAID OF PAYMENT Interest TOTAL Quarterley

Bank/cd Balance c/d 06.04.22 70,350.33  

06.06.22 Interest  5.30 70,355.63  

05.09.22 Interest 21.69 70,377.32  

5.12.22 Interest 39.24 70,416.56  

6.03.23 Interest 87.39 70,503.95

 Interest 0.00 0.00  

Total Interest 153.62 51,757.15 Less Retricted

-51,757.15

Deposit Account – Village Field Retricted Funds

 Income

ENC Ex Gratia payment    £60,000.00

CFF Grant                       £40,000.00

Total                      £100,000.00

                                              Expenditure     Balance

Soil Samples (Ex VAT)                      £110.00 £99,890.00

Landtech     (Ex VAT)                      £34,091.10 £65,798.90 Apr-15

Seeds                                                   £7,406.30 £58,392.60 Oct-15

Trees BHT?                                    £900.60 £57,492.00 Dec-15

Fencing                                          £5,734.85 £51,757.15 Jun-16  
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KINGS CLIFFE PARISH COUNCIL : Accounts for Year ending 31st March 2023

Explanation for ‘high’ reserves

(Please complete the highlighted boxes.)

Box 7 is more than twice Box 2 because the authority held the following breakdown of reserves at the year end:

Box 7 £ 214,674.41 £

Earmarked reserves:

Reserve 1 51,757.15 Business Depositi Account - Village Field

Reserve 2 843.76 Cemetery (Bequest)

Reserve 3 £62,342.68 Nationwide Lap & Leap

Reserve 4 £60,482.94 Cambridge Lap & Leap

Reserve 5

Reserve 6

Reserve 7

175,426.53

General reserve 39,247.88 22,341.67 General Reserves from Barclays Current Account

 16,906.21 General Reserves from Deposit Account

Total reserves (must agree to Box 7) 214,674.41 -51,757.15  

-68,663.36  



KINGS CLIFFE PARISH COUNCIL : Accounts for Year ending 31st March 2023 Opened March 2011

Bequest (Rate Reward) Bank Reconsilition Account No: 23765970 Cemetery Plot

Chq PARTICULARS  

DATE No. TO WHOM PAID OF PAYMENT Interest TOTAL

Bank/cd Balance c/d 07.4.22 842.48

03.5.22  Interest 0.01 842.49 reconsiled 6th May

01.6.22  Interest 0.01 842.50 reconsiled 6th June

01.7.22  Interest 0.01 842.51 reconsiled 6th July

01.8.22  Interest 0.01 842.52 reconsiled 6th August

01.9.22  Interest 0.01 842.53 reconsiled 6th September

01.10.22  Interest 0.01 842.54 reconsiled 6th October

??  Interest 0.01 842.55

5.12.22  Interest 0.16 842.71  

 Interest 0.00 842.71  

  Interest 0.00 842.71  

   Interest 0.00 842.71  

  Interest 0.00 842.71  

 0.23

6.03.23 Interest 1.05 843.76 reconsiled 16th March 2023



Transfer Interest

Section 106 Agreement £120,130.01 remittance 04/01/19Beverley Woolston 01832 742140

Nationwide Building Society £60,000.00 16/Jan/19

Nationwide Building Society 31 March 2019 Int Credited £133.81 £60,133.81

Nationwide Building Society 31/3/2019-31/3/2020 £665.09 £60,798.90 reconsiled 31/03/20

Nationwide Building Society 31/3/20-31/3/2021 £256.03 £61,054.93 reconsiled 31/03/21

Nationwide Building Society 31/3/21 - 31/3/2022 £259.02 £61,313.95 reconsiled 11/05/23

Nationwide Building Society 31/3/22 - 31/03/2023 £1,028.73 £62,342.68 reconsiled 11/05/23

Cambridge Harborough Building Society £60,000.00 09-May-19

Cambridge Harborough Building Society Interest Interest 31/12/2019 95.34 £60,095.34

Cambridge Harborough Building Society Balance £60,095.34 reconsiled 31/12/19

Cambridge Harborough Building Society Balance 84.48 £60,179.82 reconsiled 31/12/20

Cambridge Harborough Building Society Balance 60.18 £60,240.00 reconsiled 31/12/21

Cambridge Harborough Building Society Balance 242.94 £60,482.94 reconsiled 31/12/22

Section 106 Agreement – £120,130.01 PAYMENT OF MONIES FOR PUBLIC OPEN SPACE MAINTENANCE; INFORMAL CHILDRENS PLAY AREA MAINTENANCE AND 

ADDITIONAL INFORMAL OPEN SPACE PURSUANT TO AGREEMENT MADE UNDER A PLANNING OBLIGATION P/16/324 - LAND AT WOOD ROAD, KINGS CLIFFE - 

PLANNING PERMISSION REFERENCE NUMBER EN/05/00620/OUT 



KINGS CLIFFE PARISH COUNCIL  : DETAILED ASSET REGISTER 2023

List No. Description Location Date Aquired

Purchase 

cost

Annual 

Return

1 Cemetery Bridge Street 1909 £105.00 £105

Cemetery extension September 2008 £20.00 £20,000

Concrete tool shed N/A N/A £1,883

Cast Iron gates N/A N/A £4,484

Tools £2,350

2 Land -green

Open land Park Street 1987 £15.00 £15

3 Allotment land Orchard Lane 1986 from NCC £1,800 £1,800

Hedges & gates Orchard Lane N/A N/A £659

4 Old Fire Station Hall Yard 1994 from NCC Public sub. £1

Tools & Equipment N/A £1,970

5 Willow Walk Pocket Park Kingsmead Leased from ENC 1993 N/A £1

6 Maltings Green Pocket Park Church Walk Common Land N/A £1

7 Hills & Holes Pit (filled) Morehay Lane Public land for at least 100 N/A £1

8 Rush Hill Pit (filled) Morehay Lane Public land for at least 100 N/A £1

9 Plantation Stamford Road Public land acquired 1985 N/A £1

Fence for above Stamford Road £200 £200

10 King Edward VII Coronation Memorial The Cross Public sub. 1902 N/A £7,661

11 Street Lighting & Dog Bins Various Various N/A £15,594

12 The Pritchell Church Walk 1998 £3,000 £3,000

Fencing & walls Church Walk N/A N/A £2,620

13 Notice board Hall Yard 2000 N/A £458

Display Board Hall Yard £1,269

14 Four bench seats Various N/A N/A £1,281

Three marble seats Cemetery 2007, 2010, 2013 £1,800 £1,722

15 Land off Willow Lane

Sports Complex Kingsmead January 2008 £67,000 £1

16 Land off Willow Lane £1

Village Field Willow Lane March 2012 £6,830

17 Childrens Play Equipment Wood Road/Oak Lane 2017 N/A £1

18 Two Marquees 9 meters * 18 meters & Generator Old Fire Station 2021 N/A £10,000

£80,770 £77,080 Box 9

 

Amenity land valued at £1 per guidance

KINGS CLIFFE PARISH COUNCIL  : DETAILED ASSET REGISTER 2023

List No. Description Location Date Aquired

Purchase 

cost

Replace

ment 

Value

Insuranc

e Total

Annual 

Return

1 Cemetery Bridge Street 1909 £105.00 N/A N/A £105 £105

Cemetery extension September 2008 £20.00 Not applicable N/A £20,000 £20,000

Concrete tool shed N/A N/A £1,458 £1,458 £1,458 £1,883

Cast Iron gates N/A N/A £5,599 £4,484 £5,599 £4,484

Tools £2,350

2 Land -green

Open land Park Street 1987 £15.00 N/A N/A £15 £15

3 Allotment land Orchard Lane 1986 from NCC £1,800 N/A N/A £1,800 £1,800

Hedges & gates Orchard Lane N/A N/A £512 £512 £659

4 Old Fire Station Hall Yard 1994 from NCC Public sub. £30,000 £30,000 £30,000 £1

Tools & Equipment N/A £5,086 £5,086 £5,086 £1,970

5 Willow Walk Pocket Park Kingsmead Leased from ENC 1993 N/A N/A N/A £0 £1

6 Maltings Green Pocket Park Church Walk Common Land N/A N/A N/A £0 £1

7 Hills & Holes Pit (filled) Morehay Lane Public land for at least 100 N/A N/A N/A £0 £1

8 Rush Hill Pit (filled) Morehay Lane Public land for at least 100 N/A N/A N/A £0 £1

9 Plantation Stamford Road Public land acquired 1985 N/A N/A N/A £0 £1

Fence for above Stamford Road £200 £387 £387 £387 £200

10 King Edward VII Coronation Memorial The Cross Public sub. 1902 N/A £7,661 £7,661 £7,661 £7,661

11 Street Lighting & Dog Bins Various Various N/A £16,391 £16,391 £16,391 £15,594

12 The Pritchell Church Walk 1998 £3,000 N/A N/A £3,000 £3,000

Fencing & walls Church Walk N/A N/A £2,620 £2,620 £2,620 £2,620

13 Notice board Hall Yard 2000 N/A £458 £458 £458 £458

Display Board Hall Yard £1,269

14 Four bench seats Various N/A N/A £1,281 £1,281 £1,281 £1,281

Three marble seats Cemetery 2007, 2010, 2013 £1,800 £1,900 £1,900 £1,900 £1,722

15 Land off Willow Lane

Sports Complex Kingsmead January 2008 £67,000 N/A N/A N/A £1

16 Land off Willow Lane N/A N/A £6,830 £1

Village Field Willow Lane March 2012 £6,830

17 Childrens Play Equipment Wood Road/Oak Lane 2017 N/A £50,000 £50,000 £50,000 £1

18 Two Marquees 9 meters * 18 meters & Generator Old Fire Station 2021 N/A £10,000 £10,000 £10,000 £10,000

£80,770 £133,728 £132,101 £165,478 £77,080



Section 106 Agreement – Willow Lane/Wood Road - £3,740.79 – this money is available for community use.

It was suggested that this could be spent on refurbishing Orchard Lane, installing speed monitoring signs at the

entrances to the village or installing more substantial “Unsuitable for HGVs except for access” signs on Station

Road - we will obtain some quotes. Speed Monitoring

Section 106 Agreement – Willow Lane/Wood Road £3740.79 due 4 june 2018 Beverley Woolston 01832 742140  

25.09.19 NCC Highways - 2 New Gateways £2,065.95 £1,674.84    413.19 2,479.14 -2,479.14



CLERK EXPENSES June - 2021
aug sept nov dec jan feb

POSTAGE 2ND @ .61P £4.27 £1.83 £0.00 £3.05 £3.05 £7.32

MILEAGE Based on 4 trips per mth 9 Mile 

round trip @0.45per mile £16.20 £16.20 £16.20 £16.20 £16.20 £16.20

PRINTING PAPER £0.00 £0.00 £6.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

OFFICE STATIONERY £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £3.60 £7.14 £52.24

PRINTING CARTRIDGE £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

TELEPHONE/BROADBAND £25.00 £25.00 £25.00 £25.00 £25.00 £25.00

zoom/facemasks £14.39 14.39 14.39 8.4 14.39 14.39

  

Expenses paid following month £59.86 £57.42 £61.59 £56.25 £65.78 £115.15

£450.00 £450.00 £450.00 £450.00 £450.00 £450.00

 £509.86 £507.42 £511.59 £506.25 £515.78

     

 



mar apr may june july aug

£8.07 £1.83 £3.66 £3.05 £3.66 £3.05

£16.20 £16.20 £16.20 £16.20 £16.20 £16.20

£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

£0.00 £54.60  £0.00  £0.00

£25.00 £25.00 £25.00 £25.00 £25.00 £25.00

14.39 14.39 14.39 14.39 14.39 14.39

£63.66 £112.02 £59.25 £58.64 £59.25 £58.64

£450.00 £450.00 £450.00 £450.00 £450.00 £450.00

£565.15 £513.66 £562.02 £509.25 £508.64 £509.25

       



Marquee Bookings  Generator Bookings

Requested For No £ Deposit Returned Contact No:

25/10/2021 Bourne Cricket Club Spring/summer 22 completed Rejected 1 n/a n/a K C Active 2nd June 2022 3-6 pm

03.12.21 Kings Cliffe Xmas Fair Ben Coulthard completed Accepted 2 500 FOC yes   

28/03/2022 Mary Fenn Ryhall Church fete at Ryhall Hall 13/7/22 completed Accepted 1 500 FOC yes  

05/07/2022 Will Fenn Summer fete at 9/7/22 completed Accepted 1 500 FOC yes
08/08/2022 Neal Lattimore  Wedding    - cancelled booking 07/07/2023 Accepted 1 FOC

Future Bookings Generator Bookings

07/07/2022 Transition Xmas Fete 3-4th Dec 2022 03/12/2022 Accepted 1 FOC Firwork display 30/10/2022

07/07/2022 sheila.dignen@aol.co.uk Wedding 1st June - 4 June 2023 01/06/2023 Accepted 1 £600 bacs 31/10/22

08/08/2022 Will Fenn Flower show 15th July 2023 15/07/2023 Accepted 1 cancelled

12/10/2022 Thom Copeland Firwork display 30/10/2022  

12/10/2023 Kings Cliife May Bank Holiday Reserved

clerk@kingscliffe-pc.gov.uk

Marquees & Generator – Gifted by Augean

Any requests to loan these should be made to the Parish Clerk on:  

The Parish Council agreed when hiring out a refundable deposit of £500 will be required for each marquee along with a £100 donation for a village charity for each marquee and generator.  If 

they are to be used for a village event, ie, KCA these will be loaned out FOC.  

mailto:clerk@kingscliffe-pc.gov.uk


Church & Cemetery Grass Tender 2022

Agreed 2 cuts per month between March and July and one cut per month from August to October with the option to request further cuts if necessary.

The new tender must also be able to undertake additional works such as the Hedge cutting/tree cutting.

Shaw Garden Services

Price per cut would be £285 – this is for both the churchyard and the cemetery. So over 13 cuts for the season the cost would be £3705.

22nd March Cemetery

28th March Church £285 invoiced 14/4/22




